CONTENTS

STATUS OF COMMON LOONS ON SQUAM LAKE IN 1999

Amy Wright and Kate Taylor

WINTER POPULATION TRENDS OF SIX SPECIES OF SPARROWS

Thomas R. Hamilton

THE CHANGE IN THE NUMBERS OF WINTERING HOODED MERGANSERS

(LOPHODYTES CUCULLATUS) IN NEW ENGLAND

Steve Davis

BIRDING THE MYLES STANDISH STATE FOREST IN PLYMOUTH

BIRDS AND BUILDING A BACKYARD POND

YOUNG BIRDERS
Big Day Birding: A Change of Pace

POCKET PLACES
Steele Farm, Boxborough

HOT BIRDS
YARD BIRDS

FIELD NOTES
An Eastern Bluebird Nest with a Twist
Playing Tag with Osprey
Osprey in Revere

ABOUT BOOKS:
Looking Back

BIRD SIGHTINGS: Jan./Feb. 2000 Summary
ABOUT THE COVER: Piping Plover
ABOUT THE COVER ARTIST: Rob Gough
AT A GLANCE

Cover Illustration: Piping Plover by Rob Gough

Glenn d’Entremont

Alan E. Strauss
Barrett Lawson

Judy Bartos

Dan Furbish
Tod McLeish
Geolffrey Wood

Paul M. Roberts

William E. Davis, Jr.

Wayne R. Petersen

148

154

164

171
177

180

183
184
185

189
192
194

195
199
215
216
217

Note from the President: From time to time birders tell us about
local spots that have brought them pleasure. These places may
not merit entire articles, but are worth sharing with other birders
who may live nearby or be visiting the area. We invite you to
contribute to our new, occasional series and share your “Pocket
M.W.R.

Place” with our readers (see page 183).

BIRD OBSERVER Vol. 28, No. 3, 2000

147



