## **CONTENTS**

Status of Common Loons on Squam Lake in 1 $\mathit{Amy}\ R$	999 Vright and Kate Taylor	148
WINTER POPULATION TRENDS OF SIX SPECIES OF S	SPARROWS Thomas R. Hamilton	154
THE CHANGE IN THE NUMBERS OF WINTERING HO (LOPHODYTES CUCULLATUS) IN NEW ENGLAND		164
BIRDING THE MYLES STANDISH STATE FOREST IN	PLYMOUTH  Glenn d'Entremont	171
BIRDS AND BUILDING A BACKYARD POND	Alan E. Strauss	177
YOUNG BIRDERS Big Day Birding: A Change of Pace	Barrett Lawson	180
POCKET PLACES Steele Farm, Boxborough	Judy Bartos	183
HOT BIRDS		184
YARD BIRDS		185
FIELD NOTES  An Eastern Bluebird Nest with a Twist Playing Tag with Osprey Osprey in Revere	Dan Furbish Tod McLeish Geoffrey Wood	189 192 194
ABOUT BOOKS: Looking Back	Paul M. Roberts	195
BIRD SIGHTINGS: Jan./Feb. 2000 Summary		199
ABOUT THE COVER: Piping Plover	William E. Davis, Jr.	215
ABOUT THE COVER ARTIST: Rob Gough		216
AT A GLANCE	Wayne R. Petersen	217
Cover Illustration: Piping Plover by Rob Gough		

Note from the President: From time to time birders tell us about local spots that have brought them pleasure. These places may not merit entire articles, but are worth sharing with other birders who may live nearby or be visiting the area. We invite you to contribute to our new, occasional series and share your "Pocket Place" with our readers (see page 183).

M.W.R.

